

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4890 of 2025**

=====

GUJARAT STATE RIFLE ASSOCIATION & ANR.**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:**MR DHAVAL M BAROT(2723) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2****MR DIPAN DESAI(2481) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2****MR MANAV A MEHTA(3246) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2****GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1****MR AB MUNSHI(1238) for the Respondent(s) No. 3****MR CHIRAG B PATEL(3679) for the Respondent(s) No. 4****MR NINAD P SHAH(10911) for the Respondent(s) No. 2****NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 5,6,7,8,9**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT**Date : 13/10/2025****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Mr. Ninad Shah for respondent No.2 submitted that the election of respondent No.2 – Gujarat State Olympic Association has been stayed on the ground of non compliance of National Sports Development Code and Constitution being not in consonance with Indian Olympic Association. Therefore, this matter may be fixed for hearing on 06.11.2025.

Considering is request, adjourned to 06.11.2025.

(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)