

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4890 of 2025

=====

GUJARAT STATE RIFLE ASSOCIATION & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR DHAVAL M BAROT(2723) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MR DIPAN DESAI(2481) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MR MANAV A MEHTA(3246) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR AB MUNSHI(1238) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR CHIRAG B PATEL(3679) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

MR NINAD P SHAH(10911) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 5,6,7,8,9

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 30/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of leave note filed by Learned Advocate for respondent No.4, stand over to 18th June, 2026.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA, J)

ANUP